
Executive Staff 
 
 

 

STAFF TITLE DEPARTMENT PHONE # EMAIL 

Albertson, 
Nicole 

Human Resources Director Human Resources (309) 434- 
2215 

nalbertson@cityblm.org 

Andrews, Ed Water Director Water (309) 434- 
2400 

eandrews@cityblm.org 

Hamilton, 
Jeanne 

Library Director Bloomington Public 
Library 

(309) 434- 
2213 

jeanneh@bloomingtonlibrary.org 

Jurgens, Jeff City Manager Administration (309)434- 
2210 

jjurgens@cityblm.org 

Karch, Jim Engineering Director Engineering (309) 434- 
2980 

jkarch@cityblm.org 

Matheny, 
Cory 

Fire Chief Fire (309) 434- 
2500 

cmatheny@cityblm.org 

McBeath, 
Craig 

Information Technology 
Director 

Information Technology (309) 434- 
2264 

cmcbeath@cityblm.org 

Mclaughlin, 
Sue 

Deputy City Manager Administration (309) 434- 
2210 

smclaughlin@cityblm.org 

Murphy, 
Katherine 

Communication & External 
Affairs Manager 

Administration (309)434- 
2210 

kmurphy@cityblm.org 

Nelson, 
Anthony 

Arts & Entertainment 
Director 

Arts & Entertainment (309) 434- 
2787 

anelson@cityblm.org 

Patrick, 
Cordaryl 

Community Impact & 
Enhancement Director 

Community Impact & 
Enhancement 

(309)434- 
2226 

cpatrick@cityblm.org 

Pfeifer, Kelly Development Services 
Director 

Development Services (309) 434- 
2226 

kpfeifer@cityblm.org 
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Rathbun, 
Scott 

Finance Director Finance (309) 434- 
2233 

srathbun@cityblm.org 

Rickey, Mose Public Works Director Public Works (309) 434- 
2220 

mrickey@cityblm.org 

Simington, 
Jamal 

Police Chief Police (309) 820- 
8888 

jsimington@cityblm.org 

Spanos, Chris Corporation Counsel Legal (309) 434- 
2213 

cspanos@cityblm.org 

Tyus, Billy Sr. Deputy City Manager Administration (309) 434- 
2210 

btyus@cityblm.org 

Veal, Eric Parks & Recreation 
Director 

Parks & Recreation (309) 434- 
2260 

eveal@cityblm.org 

Yocum, Leslie City Clerk City Clerk (309) 434- 
2240 

lyocum@cityblm.org 
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